

Kings County In-Home Supportive Services **Public Authority**

Kings County Government Center 1400 W. Lacey Blvd., Bldg. #8, Hanford, CA 93230 **2** (559) 852-4615 FAX (559) 583-8217

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Clerk of the Board's Office at (559) 852-2370 by 4:00 PM on the Friday prior to this meeting.

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The Regular Meeting

of the

Board of Directors

of the

Kings County In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority

on

Tuesday, April 23, 2019, at 2:00 PM

is

CANCELLED

Place: Kings County Government Center – Board of Supervisors Chambers 1400 W. Lacey Boulevard, Hanford, CA 2:00 PM

Time:

Board Members:			Staff:
Chairman:	Joe Neves	(District 1)	Sanja Bugay, IHSS Public Authority Executive Director
Vice Chair:	Doug Verboon	(District 3)	Wendy Osikafo, Assistant Director Human Services
Board Members:	Richard Valle	(District 2)	Vacant, Program Manager Social Services
	Craig Pedersen	(District 4)	Juliana Gmur, Assistant County Counsel
	Richard Fagunde	s (District 5)	Catherine Venturella, Clerk of the Board